its entirety and replaced with Exhibit B1, Pricing and Billing Schedule and 
Performance Frequencies, which adds the Hilda L. Solis Aquatic Center, and is 
attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.   

The annual contract cost to add the Hilda L. Solis Aquatic Center to the La Puente 
Area Parks Contract is Eighty-Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Six 
Dollars ($87,996).  The total Contract Sum for the La Puente Area Parks will 
increase from $583,188 to $671,184.    

VII. EXHIBIT G – SAFELY SURRENDERED BABY LAW, is deleted in its entirety and 

replaced with revised Exhibit G1, attached hereto, as referenced in Section 8.13,

[...]

WHEREAS, portions of TSSP are located and will be utilized within the 
jurisdictional limits of CITIES and COUNTY; and 

WHEREAS, TSSP is of general interest to CITIES and COUNTY; and 

WHEREAS,  the  CITIES’  shares  of  the  total  cost  of  TSSP  is  currently 
estimated to be Two Million Two Hundred Sixty Thousand One Hundred and 
00/100 Dollars ($2,260,100.00); and 

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CITIES previously executed or will execute 
cooperative agreements, which outline the roles and responsibilities associated 
with the TSSP; and 

WHEREAS, the CITIES’ shares of the TSSP cost will be financed with One 
Million Four Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand Eight Hundred and 00/100 Dollars 
($1,495,800.00) in Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority 
(METRO) 2013 Call for Projects Grant funds administered by the COUNTY for the 
Foothill Boulevard Traffic Signal Corridor Project and Three Hundred Ninety 
Thousand One Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($390,100.00) in local matching funds 
and Three Hundred Seventy-Four Thousand Two Hundred and 00/100 Dollars 
($374,200.00) i n  City funds; and 

WHEREAS, on an annual basis, a Two Million Five Hundred Thousand and 
00/100 Dollars ($2,500,000.00) Top-of-Pot allocation from the Proposition C Local 
Return Fund Budget has been established for COUNTY'S Traffic Congestion 
Management Program; and 

WHEREAS, the local share of the cost of TSSP will be funded from this Top-of-Pot 
allocation; and

[...]

The TSSP is of general COUNTY interest and County aid shall be 
extended therefor. 

SECTION 2. Subject to the terms and conditions set forth herein, COUNTY 
consents, pursuant to the provisions of Sections 1680-1683 of the California Streets and 
Highways Code, to extend aid to CITIES in the amount of One Million Eight Hundred 
Eighty-Five Thousand Nine Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($1,885,900.00) for the 
TSSP from the Proposition C Local Return Fund, to be expended in accordance with all 
applicable provisions of law relating to funds derived from the Proposition C local sales 
tax. 

SECTION 3. The financial obligations of the COUNTY are expressly conditioned